

Neelam Kumari vs. Rahul Kumar & another

COPC No.780 of 2026

10.07.2026

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Issue notice. Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply/to file compliance affidavit.

As prayed, list on 31.07.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

July 10, 2026
(reena)