

Neelam Kumari Vs. Rahul Kumar & anr.

COPC No.780 of 2026

10.08.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted one week's further time to file compliance affidavit.

As prayed for, list on **17.08.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

August 10, 2026
(V.Himalvi)