

Neelam Kumari Vs. Rahul Kumar & Anr.

COPC No. 780/2026

17.08.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that compliance affidavit shall be filed in the Registry of this Court during the course of the day. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list on **21.08.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

17th August, 2026
(raman)